Question on Notice
No. 410
Asked on 30 April 2025

MS W BOURNE ASKED MINISTER FOR POLICE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES (HON
D PURDIE)—

QUESTION:

Will the Minister advise (in table format, reported separately by watch-house and age group for every day within each month) the occupancy numbers of each watch-house in Queensland for (a) February 2025, (b) March 2025 and (c) April 2025?

ANSWER:

| am advised by the Queensland Police Service (QPS) the daily occupancy rates for each
watchhouse across Queensland is outlined in the tables below:


Number of adults and youth in custody by watchhouse, age group and day, Queensland, 1 February 2025 to 28 February 2025

Number of adults Number of youth
2025 2025

01Feb 02Feb 03Feb 04Feb 05Feb 06Feb 07Feb 08 Feb 09Feb 10Feb 11Feb 12Feb 13Feb 14Feb 15Feb 16Feb 17Feb 18Feb 19Feb 20Feb 21Feb 22Feb 23 Feb 24 Feb 25Feb 26 Feb 27 Feb 28 Feb[01Feb 02Feb 03Feb 04 Feb 05Feb 06 Feb 07 Feb 08 Feb 09Feb 10Feb 11Feb 12Feb 13Feb 14Feb 15Feb 16Feb 17Feb 18Feb 19Feb 20Feb 21Feb 22Feb 23Feb 24 Feb 25Feb 26 Feb 27 Feb 28 Feb!
Atherton Station - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Aurukun Station - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 3 2 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - -
Ayr Station - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
Bamaga Station - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 1 1 -
Bowen Station - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - 2 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
Brisbane Watchhouse 81 98 100 91 86 86 88 90 97 105 107 105 111 29 9% 109 113 102 97 105 95 93 105 113 9 91 97 90 1 1 1 2 10 4 2 - 1 1 2 2 3 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1 4 1 1
Bundaberg Watchhouse 11 16 14 13 13 11 14 9 12 10 12 13 11 12 10 13 12 12 12 14 14 10 14 15 14 13 11 10 - - 1 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Caboolture Watchhouse 7 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 2 2 3 3 4 6 3 3 5 3 1 2 2 2 3 1 2 24 31 38 34 37 36 36 36 32 34 33 32 25 22 20 20 21 19 21 20 24 24 26 28 22 23 25 26
Cairns Watchhouse 39 46 51 48 47 50 48 40 46 51 40 43 39 44 37 35 39 33 33 35 31 33 39 42 37 31 23 27 7 5 4 2 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 5 7 5 3 4 5 1 2 1 2 3 6 10 12 11 8 8
Caloundra Watchhouse 41 44 44 40 38 34 33 26 32 34 34 32 29 30 31 33 33 29 28 23 22 24 29 32 30 32 27 23 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Charleville Watchhouse 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Charters Towers Station 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Cleveland Watchhouse 6 6 6 5 3 3 2 3 6 6 8 6 5 5 6 7 8 7 6 4 4 4 5 7 7 5 8 9 1 - - - - - 1 - 2 - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 1 - -
Coen Station - - 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Cooktown Station - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Cunnamulla Watchhouse 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Dalby Watchhouse 5 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 2 2 2 1 1 3 2 3 2 1 1 1 2 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Doomadgee Watchhouse - 1 - - - - - 2 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Dunwich Station - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Emerald Watchhouse - 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Gatton Station - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Gladstone Watchhouse 4 4 4 7 12 12 12 8 10 9 10 11 12 11 11 11 12 10 15 13 8 5 6 6 6 6 6 7 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
Goondiwindi Station 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 -
Gympie Watchhouse 4 4 4 5 5 7 6 3 2 3 2 1 1 - 1 - 1 2 2 4 4 4 4 4 3 - 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Hervey Bay Watchhouse 4 4 6 7 4 4 4 3 5 9 7 4 3 5 5 4 6 3 2 7 4 1 2 1 3 5 5 3 - - 1 1 1 - - - 2 2 2 2 2 3 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ingham Station - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Innisfail Watchhouse - - - 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 1 1 1 - 2 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
Ipswich District Watchhouse 21 25 32 36 32 30 30 33 38 39 37 37 30 29 28 32 33 34 31 28 27 28 32 32 31 32 33 34 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1 - - 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 3 1 1
Kingaroy Watchhouse - - - - 1 1 - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kowanyama Station 1 - - - - - - 1 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - 3 2 - - - -
Lockhart River Station - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Logan District Watchhouse 9 13 14 9 10 8 10 10 15 18 1 7 9 11 15 14 14 13 10 10 12 6 9 10 8 6 6 6 3 1 1 - - - - - 1 1 1 2 - - - 2 2 - - 1 1 1 - - - - - -
Mackay Watchhouse 16 20 20 18 15 12 10 7 1 17 16 13 16 14 15 18 21 20 15 13 12 8 12 13 15 14 17 19 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - -
Mareeba Watchhouse 1 1 2 4 4 2 3 3 5 7 6 2 1 1 1 2 2 3 2 2 1 1 3 3 3 4 2 4 1 1 1 - - - 3 - 1 1 - - - 5 1 1 - - 2 1 - - - 2 - - - -
Maroochydore Watchhouse 21 24 28 26 24 20 23 23 24 25 25 26 18 18 22 26 27 26 26 32 37 30 34 35 32 23 22 18 - 2 - - 1 6 - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 4 1 2 1 1 - - 2 2 2 1 1 2
Maryborough Watchhouse 8 8 9 9 9 9 7 5 6 8 7 4 2 2 2 5 6 4 2 1 1 6 6 8 5 6 7 7 - N - - N - = - - - 1 - - - - - - - N - - N - = 1 - = -
Moranbah Station - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Mornington Island Watchhouse - - - - 1 1 - 1 4 3 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Mossman Station - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - -
Mount Isa Watchhouse 15 18 19 20 20 19 15 6 11 11 11 12 13 20 18 23 24 22 26 22 20 16 21 19 13 14 16 13 2 2 2 3 2 1 - - 2 4 3 3 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - - -
Murgon Watchhouse 3 3 5 3 8 7 8 6 6 6 3 4 3 3 2 3 4 4 4 3 2 4 7 7 10 1 8 8 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - - - - 1 - -
Palm Island Station - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Pine Rivers Watchhouse 10 15 13 12 11 12 15 15 16 15 15 17 20 21 18 17 20 19 16 15 15 14 16 20 19 19 20 17 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - 2 - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Pormpuraaw Station - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Redcliffe Watchhouse 2 3 5 5 4 3 7 6 5 5 6 4 3 3 3 3 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 2 3 6 5 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
Richlands Watchhouse 17 18 20 18 20 21 20 20 21 22 20 19 17 21 20 21 21 21 27 20 19 20 22 26 21 21 17 14 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - 2 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - -
Rockhampton Watchhouse 18 22 26 21 23 17 19 19 22 20 19 21 29 32 15 21 23 18 16 19 14 13 13 16 11 12 15 15 2 4 4 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 - - - - 2 1 - - 2 1 1 1 - - - -
Roma Watchhouse - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 2 - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
Saint George Watchhouse 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
Sandgate Watchhouse - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Southport Watchhouse 67 86 88 73 72 76 81 74 78 79 74 70 64 63 63 72 76 67 66 54 54 58 64 68 62 56 63 63 - 1 1 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 4 2 1 - - 1 2 3 - 1 1 1
Thursday Island Station 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - 1 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Toowoomba Watchhouse 19 19 20 20 21 20 23 21 25 27 27 26 25 21 21 24 25 26 21 20 17 11 13 15 18 19 19 18 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 3 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 3 3 4 3 2 - - -
Townsville Watchhouse 44 47 50 36 29 31 34 36 46 48 42 32 33 30 30 38 42 46 50 42 38 38 48 48 43 43 43 32 2 1 1 1 1 1 - 2 5 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 5
Weipa Station - 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 1 1 - - - - - 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Whitsunday Watchhouse 4 3 3 6 4 1 - - - 1 - - 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 3 1 - - 3 3 1 1 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Wynnum Watchhouse - 1 - - - - - 1 3 2 2 2 1 - 1 1 1 - - 1 2 - 2 2 1 4 - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - -
Yarrabah Station 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -

Notes:

1.This data is preliminary and may be subject to change.
2. Dataincludes both youth and adults in custody for any reason.

3. Apersonwhowas n custody for three days s counted in against each of the three days.

4.Personsin custodyis calculated based on the number of persons in custody every 4 hours from midnight. The maximum number of persons n that day is used.
5. Youths are persons aged between 10 and 17 years.

6. Adults are persons aged 18 years and over.

7.0nly persons who are in custody one or more hours are included.


Number of adults and youth in custody by and day, Q! 1March 2025 to 31 March 2025
Number of adults Number of youth
2025 2025

01Mar 02Mar 03 Mar 04 Mar 05Mar 06 Mar 07 Mar 08 Mar 09 Mar 10 Mar 11 Mar 12 Mar 13 Mar 14 Mar 15Mar 16 Mar 17 Mar 18 Mar 19 Mar 20 Mar 21 Mar 22 Mar 23 Mar 24 Mar 25 Mar 26 Mar 27 Mar 28 Mar 29 Mar 30 Mar 31 Mar| 01 Mar 02 Mar 03 Mar 04 Mar 05Mar 06 Mar 07 Mar 08 Mar 09 Mar 10 Mar 11Mar 12Mar 13 Mar 14 Mar 15Mar 16 Mar 17 Mar 18 Mar 19 Mar 20 Mar 21 Mar 22 Mar 23 Mar 24 Mar 25 Mar 26 Mar 27 Mar 28 Mar 29 Mar 30 Mar 31 Mar
Atherton Station - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Aurukun Station - - - - - 2 2 1 2 - - - - 1 - - 1 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ayr Station - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 2 - - - - 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Bamaga Station - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Bowen Station N B - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - - 1 - N B - - - . - 1 1 1 - - - - - N N - - N — - - - - - - - - - - N - - N = - - - . - - -
Brisbane Watchhouse 86 9% 101 91 84 69 76 79 81 89 78 71 78 80 83 89 88 86 84 79 72 71 75 78 80 71 72 85 88 93 100 - 2 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 1 2 3 3 2 2 5 3 3 2 3 1 3 4 3 6 6 6 6 6
Bundaberg Watchhouse 10 12 1 8 10 14 14 13 12 16 12 8 6 4 2 6 8 9 9 5 5 2 2 4 5 7 6 6 7 8 8 - - - - - 1 - 2 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Caboolture Watchhouse 1 2 2 1 3 3 2 3 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 2 4 5 2 2 3 1 1 1 3 26 25 27 26 22 23 24 25 25 28 29 33 34 34 28 29 30 30 29 26 24 25 27 26 24 24 22 22 22 24 24
Cairns Watchhouse 31 46 47 37 36 28 37 30 38 42 27 27 25 23 22 26 30 26 24 29 27 29 34 38 36 25 26 25 25 29 31 3 5 10 10 7 5 5 4 3 7 7 10 10 4 7 8 8 8 6 7 4 9 1 1 17 17 1 8 6 6 6
Caloundra Watchhouse 21 22 2 18 12| 14 14 19 20 20 2 23 23 21 24 26 27 25 25 21 21 23 27 3 27 27 27 23 25 26 30 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - -
Charleville Watchhouse - - 1 - - - 1 1 1 - - 1 1 2 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Charters Towers Station 1 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
Cleveland Watchhouse 7 6 6 6 2 - 2 3 4 5 4 2 3 3 2 2 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 6 5 5 6 6 5 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
Coen Station - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Cooktown Station - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Dalby Watchhouse 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 3 2 2 - - - - 1 - 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
Doomadgee Watchhouse - 1 1 1 - 2 - - 1 1 1 2 1 - - 2 1 - - 1 - 2 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Emerald Watchhouse - 1 - - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Gatton Station - - - - 1 - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Gladstone Watchhouse 8 8 6 3 3 3 7 7 8 9 9 10 9 10 5 6 5 2 2 1 - 2 2 4 5 4 4 3 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 2 3 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Goondiwindi Station - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - 2 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Gympie Watchhouse 1 2 2 1 2 1 - 1 2 3 4 2 1 2 - 1 1 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 1 - 3 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
Hervey Bay Watchhouse 4 6 7 6 4 2 - 2 1 2 3 1 3 2 1 2 2 3 3 3 4 5 5 4 6 5 5 6 5 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
Ingham Station - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Innisfail Watchhouse - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 1 1 3 2 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
Ipswich District Watchhouse 26 29 30 35 35 34 38 40 41 41 28 28 26 24 23 27 32 28 30 31 31 24 28 33 38 38 31 32 18 22 22 1 - 3 5 4 1 2 3 1 1 - 2 2 2 2 2 5 2 1 1 4 2 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 4
Kingaroy Watchhouse - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kowanyama Station - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Lockhart River Station N N 1 - 1 1 - 1 - » - - 1 1 - N N - - - - - - . 1 1 1 1 1 - N - - N - - - . - - - - - - N - - - N - - - - - . - - B
Logan District Watchhouse 9 10 12 8 6 8 9 7 7 12 11 1 6 9 4 6 7 7 4 5 7 8 10 1 9 6 6 7 5 6 9 - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - -
Mackay Watchhouse 15 19 23 19 22 19 13 16 17 18 15 13 14 17 20 22 21 23 24 18 1 7 7 9 10 1 12 14 15 20 22 - - - - - - - 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 4 4 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Mareeba Watchhouse 3 5 5 3 1 1 - 2 1 1 3 2 2 2 3 1 3 3 2 2 2 1 3 2 1 - - 2 1 - 2 3 - - - 4 - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 1 2 1 - - - - - - - -
Maroochydore Watchhouse 20 25 20 14 12 3 6 9 12 14 15 16 17 15 17 19 23 15 16 14 14 18 23 23 22 20 20 21 16 18 20 1 2 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1 - - - - 2 - - -
Maryborough Watchhouse 1 10 9 8 8 7 5 5 3 4 2 4 1 1 1 - 7 1 3 3 2 3 3 6 6 5 5 5 7 8 7 - - - 1 1 - - - - - - 3 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Moranbah Station 1 1 - - - 1 1 1 - 1 - 3 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Mornington Island Watchhouse - - 1 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 1 2 2 - 1 1 1 2 1 - 1 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Mossman Station - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Mount Isa Watchhouse 19 21 22 22 19 20 12 17 21 23 20 21 22 17 20 24 29 24 25 28 21 21 23 26 22 17 17 14 13 16 22 - - - - 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - 1 1 1 1 - - - 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 3 3
Murgon Watchhouse 2 2 3 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 4 4 1 1 1 3 2 2 1 1 3 2 - 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Normanton Station N N - - - » - - - » - 4 N - - N N - - - N - - - . - - - - - - N - - - N - - - . - - - - - - N - - - N - - - = - - - . - - B
Palm Island Station - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 -
Pine Rivers Watchhouse 17 20 22 19 12 5 5 7 8 1 1 15 14 7 13 16 16 16 18 15 19 21 26 25 19 17 12 13 12 18 21 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Pormpuraaw Station - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Redcliffe Watchhouse 6 5 4 3 1 2 1 - - - 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 4 1 3 1 2 2 2 3 2 4 2 3 2 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
Richlands Watchhouse 16 17 19 20 17 18 20 21 22 24 26 28 23 16 15 17 17 22 21 23 21 22 24 24 20 19 13 13 1 13 13 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 1 1 1 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Rockhampton Watchhouse 10 12 13 7 10 12 14 10 14 13 8 7 9 8 11 12 11 13 14 15 10 14 18 19 13 12 1 9 8 10 13 1 2 - 4 1 - - - - 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 1 - - -
Roma Watchhouse - - - - - 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Saint George Watchhouse - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sandgate Watchhouse - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Southport Watchhouse 66 81 82 67 71 61 47 48 64 65 56 55 52 45 54 60 69 62 64 71 65 63 74 74 57 52 45 47 49 60 65 2 1 1 1 4 2 2 1 1 1 1 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 2 1 - 2 6 5 5 4 8 4 5 7
Thursday Island Station - 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Toowoomba Watchhouse 19 21 23 25 24 24 17 17 19 18 16 14 16 19 18 22 21 17 18 15 16 15 17 18 18 17 19 17 16 18 19 - 1 2 1 1 1 - 1 - - 1 1 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1
Townsville Watchhouse 30 40 42 32 31 20 21 18 28 27 23 21 17 17 18 22 25 22 22 16 18 20 26 29 29 28 25 21 26 34 35 5 6 5 5 2 4 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 5 4 6 9 9 5 6 7 7 7 8 9 7 8 6 6 6 10
Weipa Station - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 2 - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - - . - - - . 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - . - - - . - - - - -
Whitsunday Watchhouse 4 4 3 1 - 3 2 1 2 - - 1 3 4 4 4 - 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Woorabinda Station - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
Wynnum Watchhouse - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - 1 1 1 - - - 1 2 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 3 - - - - -
Yarrabah Station - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Notes:

1. This data s preliminary and may be subject to change.
2. Dataincludes both youth and adults in custody for any reason.

3. Aperson whowas in custody for three days is counted in against each of the three days.

4. Persons i custody is calculated based on the number of persons in custody every 4 hours from midnight. The maximum number of persons n that day s used.
5. Youths are persons aged between 10 and 17 years.

6. Adults are persons aged 18 years and over.

7..0nly persons who are in custody one or more hours are included.


Number of adults and youth in custody by

and day, Q land, 1 April 2025 to 30 April 2025
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Notes:

1. This data s preliminary and may be subject to change.
2. Dataincludes both youth and adults in custody for any reason.

3. Aperson who was in custody for three days is counted in against each of the three days.

4. Personsin custody is calculated based on the number of persons in custody every 4 hours from midnight. The maximum number of persons n that day is used.
5. Youths are persons aged between 10 and 17 years.

6. Adults are persons aged 18 years and over.

7..0nly persons who are in custody one or more hours are included.

